

Affidavit of Posting www.CityofSacramento.org

In compliance with the Brown Act, the following materials have been posted at the location indicated below.

Legislative Body Community Police Review Commission

Posting Type Special Meeting Agenda

Posting Location 915 I Street, Sacramento, CA 95814

Meeting Date & 12/9/2024 @ 5:30PM

The document noted above was posted at the time and date displayed in the signature box below.

Signature Cecelia Ventress Digitally signed by Cecelia Ventress Date: 2024.12.05 10:21:41 -08'00' SACRAMENTO COMMUNITY POLICE REVIEW COMMISSION Keyan Bliss (Chair) Manuel Buenrostro (Vice Chair) Kim Carter Martinez Graciela Castillo-Krings Rick Griggs John Johnson Z. Wayne Johnson Ramona Landeros Xochimilco Espinoza Salazar Jason Sample Timothy Smith

<u>Commission Staff</u> Mindy Cuppy, City Clerk Audreyell Anderson-White, Senior Deputy Attorney Mario Lara, Assistant City Manager



Special Meeting Agenda Sacramento Community Police Review Commission

City Hall Complex Council Chamber, 915 I Street, 1st Floor Sacramento, CA 95814

Published by the Office of the City Clerk (916) 808-7200

916-808-5011 916-264-5011

Español | 中文 | Tagalog | Tiếng Việt | Нтооb | Русский

Monday, December 9, 2024

5:30 PM

NOTICE TO THE PUBLIC

<u>Where to Find the Agenda and Staff Reports</u>: The agenda provides a general description and staff recommendation; however, legislative bodies may take action other than what is recommended. Full staff reports are available at <u>https://meetings.cityofsacramento.org</u>.

<u>Watch the Legislative Body Meeting Online</u>: Live video streams and archives of past meetings are available at <u>https://meetings.cityofsacramento.org</u>.

<u>Submit Written Comments Online</u>: Written comments received are distributed to members, filed in the record, and will not be read aloud. Members of the public are encouraged to submit public comments electronically via eComment through the City's Upcoming Meetings website at <u>https://meetings.cityofsacramento.org</u>.

Public Comment Speaker Time Limits: In the interest of facilitating the legislative body's conduct of the business of the City, members of the public (speakers) who wish to address the legislative body during the meeting will have two minutes per speaker for Consent Calendar Items, Public Hearing Items, Discussion Calendar Items, and Matters not on the Agenda for a maximum total of eight minutes per speaker per meeting. Each speaker shall limit his/her remarks to the specified time allotment.

Notice to Lobbyists: When addressing the legislative body, you must identify yourself as a lobbyist and announce the client/business/organization you are representing.

Assistance: In compliance with the Americans with Disabilities Act, if you need special assistance, a disability-related modification or accommodation, agenda materials in an alternative format, or auxiliary aids to participate in this meeting, please contact the Office of the City Clerk at 916-808-7200 or clerk@cityofsacramento.org as soon as possible. Providing at least 72 hours' notice will help ensure that reasonable arrangements can be made.

City of Sacramento Community Police Review Commission

City Hall Complex, 915 I Street, Sacramento, CA 95814

Special Meeting Agenda Monday, December 9, 2024

5:30 PM

All items listed are heard and acted upon by the Community Police Review Commission unless otherwise noted.

Open Session

Roll Call

Land Acknowledgement

Pledge of Allegiance

Consent Calendar

All items listed under the Consent Calendar are considered and acted upon by one Motion. Anyone may request an item be removed for separate consideration.

 Office of Public Safety Accountability Quarterly Reports - Q2 & Q3 (2024) File ID: 2024-02046
Location: Citywide
Recommendation: Receive and file the Office of Public Safety Accountability Quarterly Reports (Q2 -2024) (Attachment 1) & (Q3 - 2024) (Attachment 2).
Contact: LaTesha Watson, Director of the Office of Public Safety Accountability, (916) 808-7345, Iwatson@cityofsacramento.org; Alayna Magdaleno, OPSA Analyst, (916) 808-7537, AAmagdaleno@cityofsacramento.org; Office of Public Safety Accountability

Discussion Calendar

2. SCPRC Evaluation of SPD's Implementation of 2020 Recommendations

File ID: 2024-02065

Location: Citywide

Recommendation: Review and pass a **Motion**: 1) approving the proposed evaluation of the Sacramento Police Department's ("SPD") implementation of the Sacramento Community Police Review Commission's ("SCPRC") 2020 Recommendations, Attachment 2, (the "Evaluations"); and 2) directing the Chair and Vice Chair to finalize the Evaluations for inclusion in the 2024 Annual Report or other applicable report for submission to the Personnel and Public Employee Committee for review pursuant to Council Rules of Procedure chapter 17.

Contact: Keyan Bliss, Chair, Sacramento Community Police Review Commission

3. SCPRC Proposed 2025 Work Plan and the Associated Ad Hoc Committees

File ID: 2024-02066

Location: Citywide

Recommendation: Review and pass a **Motion:** 1) approving the proposed 2025 Sacramento Community Police Review Commission's ("SCPRC") 2025 Work Plan, Attachment 2, (the "Work Plan"); 2) directing the Chair and Vice Chair to finalize the Work Plan and include it in the SCPRC's 2024 Annual Report to be submitted to the Personnel and Public Employee Committee for review and forwarding to the City Council for approval in accordance with City Council Rules of Procedure chapter 17; and 3) establishing ad hoc committees to research and propose recommendations, if any, concerning their respective, assigned topics under the Work Plan and to report back to the SCPRC.

Contact: Keyan Bliss, Chair, Sacramento Community Police Review Commission

4. SCPRC 2024 Annual Report and Recommendations to City Council

File ID: 2024-02067

Location: Citywide

Recommendation: Review and pass a **Motion:** 1) approving the Sacramento Community Police Review Commission's 2024 Annual Report and Recommendations, Attachments 2, 3, 4, and 5, (the "Report"); 2) directing the Chair and Vice Chair to finalize the Report for submission to the Personnel and Public Employee Committee ("P&PE") for review and consideration of forwarding to City Council; and 3) requesting City staff to submit the finalized Report at the next available P&PE meeting. **Contact:** Keyan Bliss, Chair, Sacramento Community Police Review Commission

Staff and Commissioner Comments – Ideas and Questions

<u>Adjournment</u>